



110 DOGWOOD DRIVE,  
ANMORE, BC V3H 5G1  
T: 604-469-1133

**EAGLE MOUNTAIN MIDDLE SCHOOL**

November 6, 2018

Dear Parents/Guardians,

We are again updating you regarding the neighborhood near our school called Anmore Green Estates (AGE) which is experiencing issues with their septic field located on their land northeast of the school.

On November 2, 2018 the Ministry of Environment issued another Pollution Abatement Order to Anmore Green Estates (AGE) confirming that AGE maintain the exclusion fencing and signage around the area of concern, which includes part of SD43 property. The order also confirms the implementation of a sampling program to be done by AGE during the period of November 1 – April 30.

This information can be read in the attached letter that SD43 recently received from the Ministry of Environment. Reports and letters on this topic are posted on the BC Government website here:<https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/environment/air-land-water/site-permitting-compliance/anmore-green-estates?keyword=anmore>

We will continue to update students, parents and employees on this as more information is made available to us.

Darren Macmillan  
Principal Eagle Mountain